RESOLUTION NO. 3634

RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING REMOVAL OF PARKING ON PRICE ROAD

WHEREAS, the City of Albany will be reconstructing Price Road this summer; and

WHEREAS, Price Road provides access to Timber Linn Park and the Linn County Fair and Expo Center; and

WHEREAS, installation of bike lanes are needed in order to provide adequate bicycle access to these public facilities; and

WHEREAS, installation of bike lanes will necessitate removal of on-street parking on Price Road.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the City Council does hereby authorize and direct the removal of on-street parking on Price Road.

DATED THIS 8TH DAY OF MAY, 1996.

ATTEST:

City Recorder